

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8833/2012

PUNJAB FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IQBAL SINGH SANDHU

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has been settled between the parties. Hence, the matter has become infructuous.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.01.07

10:30:29 IST

Reason: